संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख



THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

F. No.: M – 13 / 125 / 2024 – O / o Un Secy - GAD

ई-मेल / e-mail: gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in

यूटी सचिवालय / UT Secretariat लेह / Leh, Dated: 01 .11.2024

Subject: Allocation of Departments to IAS Officers...reg.

Order No.: 510 - LA (GAD) of 2024 Dated: 01.11. 2024

In the interest of administration and as recommended by Civil Service Board, Ladakh, the Competent Authority hereby allocates the Departments to IAS Officers in the Administration of UT of Ladakh, as per the detail given below with immediate effect and until further orders.

S.	Name of the Officer with	Department(s) Allocated		
No.	Designation			
1.	Mr. Bhupesh Chaudhary, IAS	(i) Transport		
	AGMUT: 2014	(ii) Agriculture and Horticulture		
	Administrative Secretary	(iii) Animal / Sheep Husbandry and		
		Fisheries		
		(iv) Cooperatives		
		(v) Managing Director, SIDCO		
		(additional charge)		
2.	Ms. Shashanka Ala, IAS	(i) Rural Development and		
	AGMUT: 2014	Panchayati Raj		
	Administrative Secretary	(ii) Information Technology		
		(iii) Disaster Management, Relief,		
		Rehabilitation and		
		Reconstruction		
3.	Ms. Bhanu Prabha, IAS	Secretary in the Departments of:		
	AGMUT: 2015	(i) Higher Education		
	Secretary in the Department	(ii) School Education		
		(iii) Technical Education and Skill		
		Development		

Sh. Bhupesh Chaudhary, IAS shall take over the charge of the Departments assigned upon his return from election duties as Observer, which he is currently handling as per the orders of Election Commission of India.

By Order of the Lt. Governor (Administrator), UT of Ladakh.

Sd/(Michael M. D'Souza) IAS
Administrative Secretary,
General Administration Department

Copy to the:

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries, UT of Ladakh.
- 2. Director General of Police, Ladakh.
- 3. Chief Electoral Officer, Ladakh.
- 4. Concerned Officers.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner / CEO LAHDC Leh & Kargil.
- 6. All Heads of the Departments / Chief Engineers and Registrar, University of Ladakh
- 7. Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Under Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India.
- 8. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh for information of the Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 9. Private Secretary to the Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh for information of Advisor.
- 10. PA to Administrative Secretary, General Administration Department for information of Secretary.

(Sandeep Singh) JKAS, Under Secretary General Administration Department